
 

 

 

 

 CHANKHELI RURAL MUNICIPALITY 

OFFICE OF  RURAL MUNICIPAL EXECUTIVE   
PIPLANG HUMLA  

INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) 

Notice No: 1/078-079 

First date of publication: - 04 Jan 2022 (2078/09/20) 

1. Chankheli Rural Municipality, (CRM) Piplang Humla invites electronic bids from eligible bidders for the Construction of the works under 

National Competitive Bidding - procedures, mentioned in the table below. 

S.

N. 
Contract No. Description of Work 

Estimated  

Amount(withou

t VAT) 

Bid 

Validity/Bid 

Bond Validity 

Period 

Average Annual 

Construction 

Turnover 

Amount (NRs.) 

Bid 

Security 

Amount 

(NRs.) 

Price of 

Bid 

Documen

t (NRs.) 

1 
CRM/Humla/Work
/NCB/1/078-79 

NAVAJYOTI DHEKHI AIDI 

BHADA  BYAPHU HUDAI 

KALAM BHADA SAMMA 

DHAL NIKASH HUMLA 

79,80,363.32 
90 days/120 days 

from the date of 

Bid opening. 
 

 

2,70,000.00 3,000.00 

2 
CRM/Humla/Work

/NCB/2/078-79 

Chuthaha to korla water 

supply Humla 
1,17,05,733.62 

90 days/120 days 

from the date of 

Bid opening. 
 

 

3,95,000.00 3,000.00 

3 
CRM/Humla/Work
/NCB/3/078-79 

Construction of Dudhe daha 
School Building,Humla 

76,72,224.09 
90 days/120 days 

from the date of 

Bid opening. 
 

 

2,60,000.00 3,000.00 

4 
CRM/Humla/Work

/NCB/4/078-79 

Construction Work of  Ram 

Shah School, Chankheli 

Rural Municipality,Humla 
 

90 days/120 days 

from the date of 

Bid opening. 
2,58,00,000.00 

 

11,60,000.00 5,000.00 

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of Chankheli Rural Municipality Humla  

(telephone: 9843644993) during office hours or may visit PPMO's e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. 

3. Any missing Information in this notice will be as per PPA 2063 and PPR 2064(Including Amendment). 

4. Rajaswo Khata  

Name of Office: ग १.१ आन्तरिक िाजस्व चंखेली 
Bank Name: Global IME Bank Chankheli Branch Humla 

Account No: T 304010000006 

5.    Dharauti Khata  

Account Name: Chankheli Rural Municipality Dharauti Khata(ग) 
Bank Name: Global IME Bank Chankheli Branch Humla 

Account Number: T 304010000002 

      

6.  The deadline for bid submission is : 2078/10/20 Time 12:00 hours and  The bid opening shall take place at Chankheli Rural Municipality,Piplang     

Humla  2078/10/20 Time 13:00 hours          

                                                                                                                                                                  Chief administrative officer            

                                                                                                                                                                

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp

